OP \$165.00 227417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ANS Acquisition, LLC		01/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Site Safe, LLC	
Street Address:	1150 1st Avenue, Suite 600	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2274170	SITESAFE	
Registration Number:	2492712	PEOPLESAFE	
Registration Number:	2549659	RFCAD	
Registration Number:	3431165	SPECTRUMWATCH	
Registration Number:	3511914	PEOPLESAFE	
Registration Number:	5131334	SITESAFE RF COMPLIANCE EXPERTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.569.5763

Email: sbockert@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun J. Bockert
Address Line 1: One Logan Square
Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaun J. Bockert
SIGNATURE:	/Shaun J. Bockert/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3 source=ans to site safe llc#page1.tif source=ans to site safe llc#page2.tif source=ans to site safe llc#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANS ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "SITE SAFE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

6528094 8100 SR# 20180124714

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{\texi}\titt{\texitin}\tint{\tin}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\ti

Authentication: 201937087

Date: 01-08-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:33 PM 01/08/2018
FILED 04:33 PM 01/08/2018
SR 20180124714 - File Number 6528094

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:	of the limited liabili	ty company is
LIIS HAME X		in the same of the filter and and the same of the same
	Site Safe, LLC	
		annonnasi panan sisinya manji ili pamma pinimi indonenananan ini na diha anni ma'a annanda da annanda di a
	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this Certifica
he 4th	day of January	, A.D. 2018
		A. A.
	الى الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	
	By:	Aleol

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
6654072	Site Safe LLC	LimitedLiabilityCompa	\$75.00	Reserved	4/8/2018

RECORDED: 01/25/2018